REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY 53
STATEMENT “V”—Continued

REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

ARTHUR A. HARKNESS
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Calvert County
From October 1st, 1981, to September 30th, 1932,
Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk
By salaries of Deputie
By amount paid for sundry expenses.

EDWIN M. MELLOR, JR,
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Carroll County,
From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.
Receipts
From all source:

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk.
By salaries of Deputies
By amount paid for sundry exp
By amount paid County Commissioners Chap. 522, Acts 1929....

S. RALPH ANDREWS

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Cecil! County
From October 1st, 1981, to September 30th, 1932.

Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements

By salary of Clerk
By salaries of Deputies.

By amount paid for sundry expenses.

By amount paid State Treasurer.

WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County
From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.

Receipts
From all source

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies,

By amount paid for sundry expenses.

By amount paid State Treasurer.

J. FRED DUNN
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County
From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1982,
Receipts
From all sources

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies.

By amount paid for sundry exp

By amount paid State Treasurer.

Amounts Aggregate
$4,891.56
$3,000.00
1,200.00
691.56 -
$4,891.56
$13,464.37
$3,000,00
6,150.00
1,299.06
3,015.31
$13,464.37
$15,989.49
$3,000.00
8,160.00
2,568.75
2,260.74
$15,989.49
$5,770.27
$3,000.00
1,500.00
323.86
946.41
$5,770.27
$10,509.51
$3,000.00
6,400.00
1,100.37
9.14

$10,509.51




