## STATEMENT "V"—Continued

## REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

ARTHUR A. HARKNESS  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Calvert County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.	Amounts	Aggregate
Receipts		
From all sources		\$4,891.56
		φ <b>4</b> ,001.00
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00 1,200.00	
By amount paid for sundry expenses.	691.56	
· ·		<b>\$4,891.56</b>
EDWIN M. MELLOR, JR.  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Carroll County, From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$13,464.37
Disbursements		, ,
By salary of Clerk	63 000 00	
By salaries of Deputies	\$3,000.00 6,150.00	
By amount paid for sundry expenses	1,299.06	
By amount paid County Commissioners Chap. 522, Acts 1929	3,015.31	\$13,464.37
		<b>\$20,202.01</b>
S. RALPH ANDREWS		
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Cecil County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$15,989.49
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00	
By salary of Clerk  By salaries of Deputies  By amount paid for sundry expenses	8,160.00 2,568.75	
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00	\$15,989.49
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	\$15,989.49
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	\$15,989.49
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County	8,160.00 2,568.75	\$15,989.49
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	\$15,989.49
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	\$15,989. <b>49</b> \$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk	8,160.00 2,568.75	
By salary of Clerk.  By salaries of Deputies.  By amount paid for sundry expenses.  By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County  From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements  By salary of Clerk.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74	
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 	
By salary of Clerk.  By salaries of Deputies.  By amount paid for sundry expenses.  By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County  From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements  By salary of Clerk.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74	
By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements  By salaries of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements  By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN  Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements  By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27 \$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.	\$,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86	\$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements	\$160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86 946.41	\$5,770.27 \$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salary of Clerk. By salary of Clerk.	\$3,160.00 2,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86 946.41	\$5,770.27 \$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salary of Clerk. By salary of Clerk.	\$3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 323.86 946.41	\$5,770.27 \$5,770.27
By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  WARREN M. ALBRITTAIN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Charles County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk. By salaries of Deputies. By amount paid for sundry expenses. By amount paid State Treasurer.  J. FRED DUNN Clerk of the Circuit Court for Dorchester County From October 1st, 1931, to September 30th, 1932.  Receipts  From all sources.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk.  Disbursements By salary of Clerk.	\$3,000.00 1,568.75 2,260.74 \$3,000.00 1,500.00 323.86 946.41	\$5,770.27 \$5,770.27